
VISITOR

3
DALLAS STARS

Game 78 Away Game 40

Game Summary
 

Saturday, April 1, 2017
Attendance 14,201 at PNC Arena

Start 7:08 EDT; End 9:26 EDT
Game 1162

Final

HOME

0
CAROLINA HURRICANES
Game 77 Home Game 39

 

SCORING SUMMARY
G Per Time Str Team Goal Scorer Assist Assist DAL on Ice CAR on Ice
1 2 4:46 EV DAL 90 J.SPEZZA(13) 40 R.ELIE(5) 29 G.PATERYN(7) 2, 20, 29, 32, 40, 90 5, 27, 30, 42, 49, 86
2 3 18:03 EV-EN DAL 3 J.KLINGBERG(13) unassisted 3, 20, 23, 32, 40, 90 21, 23, 27, 33, 42, 74
3 3 18:35 EV-EN DAL 17 D.SHORE(12) unassisted 2, 14, 17, 29, 32, 91 5, 11, 16, 27, 49, 53

 

DALLAS STARS CAROLINA HURRICANES
PENALTY SUMMARY

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 1 12:34 25  B.RITCHIE 2 Cross checking   # Per Time Player PIM Penalty

TOT (PN-PIM) 1-2
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-0/00:00   TOT (PN-PIM)  

Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-1/02:00
 

BY PERIOD
Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 6 1 2
2 1 10 0 0
3 2 8 0 0

TOT 3 24 1 2

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 7 0 0
2 0 5 0 0
3 0 13 0 0

TOT 0 25 0 0
 

POWER PLAYS (Goals-Occurrences / Time)
5v4 5v3 4v3  

    
5v4 5v3 4v3  

0-1/02:00    
EVEN STRENGTH (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
3-2/58:00   3-2/58:00

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
0-2/58:00   0-2/58:00

 

GOALTENDER SUMMARY

DALLAS STARS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

31 G NIEMI, ANTTI         
32 G LEHTONEN, KARI (W) 58:00 00:00 02:00 60:00 0-7 0-5 0-13 0-25

TEAM TOTALS 58:00 00:00 02:00 60:00 0-7 0-5 0-13 0-25
 

CAROLINA HURRICANES TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

30 G WARD, CAM (L) 57:17 02:00 00:00 59:17 0-6 1-10 0-6 1-22
31 G LACK, EDDIE         

 EMPTY NET 00:43 00:00 00:00 00:43   2-2 2-2
TEAM TOTALS 58:00 02:00 00:00 60:00 0-6 1-10 2-8 3-24

 

OFFICIALS 3 STARS By:Media
Referee Linesman

#28 Chris Lee
#36 Dean Morton

#65 Pierre Racicot
#76 Michel Cormier

Standby Standby 

1. DAL G 32 K.LEHTONEN
2. CAR G 30 C.WARD
3. DAL C 90 J.SPEZZA
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SHOTS SUMMARY (Goals-Shots On Goal)
EV PP SH TOT

3-24   3-24
5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
3-24         

EV PP SH TOT
0-25   0-25

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
0-25         

 

FACE-OFF SUMMARY (Face-offs Won-Face-offs Total / Percentage)
EV PP SH TOT

22-53/42%  0-1/0% 22-54/41%
EV PP SH TOT

31-53/58% 1-1/100%  32-54/59%
 

 

TEAM SUMMARY

DALLAS STARS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
2 D HAMHUIS, DAN    +2   19:24 23 00:50 00:00 01:09 18:15    1   1    
3 D KLINGBERG, JOHN 1  1 +1   20:44 23 00:54 00:00 00:00 20:44 1   1  2 2    
6 D HONKA, JULIUS       17:44 21 00:50 00:00 00:00 17:44       2    
12 C FAKSA, RADEK       15:32 24 00:38 00:00 00:40 14:52 2  1 1   2 8 7 53
14 L BENN, JAMIE    +1   17:05 22 00:46 00:00 00:51 16:14  1    1  1 2 33
15 D NEMETH, PATRIK       18:02 21 00:51 00:00 00:51 17:11 1   1  1     
16 C DICKINSON, JASON       13:50 20 00:41 00:00 00:00 13:50  1  1   1    
17 C SHORE, DEVIN 1  1 +1   16:26 21 00:46 00:00 00:00 16:26 2  1    2    
20 C EAKIN, CODY    +2   13:45 20 00:41 00:00 00:51 12:54 1     2 1 2 6 25
23 D LINDELL, ESA    +1   23:25 24 00:58 00:00 00:51 22:34 1 1  2 1  1    
25 R RITCHIE, BRETT     1 2 13:06 20 00:39 00:00 00:00 13:06 4  2 4  1     
27 R CRACKNELL, ADAM       14:43 23 00:38 00:00 00:36 14:07 1 1 1 1   1    
29 D PATERYN, GREG  1 1 +2   20:41 24 00:51 00:00 01:09 19:32 2 1 1    1    
37 C DOWLING, JUSTIN       13:17 20 00:39 00:00 00:00 13:17   1   1  8 6 57
40 L ELIE, REMI  1 1 +2   15:22 21 00:43 00:00 00:33 14:49 1   1  1 1    
46 C SMITH, GEMEL       13:49 22 00:37 00:00 00:29 13:20 1 1  2 1      
90 C SPEZZA, JASON 1  1 +2   14:17 19 00:45 00:00 00:00 14:17 2     1  0 3 0
91 C SEGUIN, TYLER    +1   16:48 21 00:48 00:00 00:00 16:48 5  1   1 1 3 8 27
31 GNIEMI, ANTTI                       
32 GLEHTONEN, KARI                       

TEAM TOTALS 3 2 5 +15 1 2       24 6 8 15 2 11 16 22 32 41
 

 

CAROLINA HURRICANES G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
5 D HANIFIN, NOAH    -2   22:15 30 00:44 00:44 00:00 21:31 1 2    2     
6 D DAHLBECK, KLAS       15:35 21 00:44 00:00 00:00 15:35    3  2     
11 C STAAL, JORDAN    -1   18:52 23 00:49 01:16 00:00 17:36   1 3 1  1 7 4 64
16 C LINDHOLM, ELIAS    -1   17:37 24 00:44 01:16 00:00 16:21    1 1   6 2 75
20 R AHO, SEBASTIAN       19:41 23 00:51 01:16 00:00 18:25 2 1  2 1 3     
21 R STEMPNIAK, LEE    -1   15:56 23 00:41 00:44 00:00 15:12 3   2 2  1    
22 D PESCE, BRETT       22:37 27 00:50 00:00 00:00 22:37 3 1 1   3 1    
23 L MCGINN, BROCK    -1   08:31 16 00:31 00:00 00:00 08:31 1   1 1 1     
26 D TENNYSON, MATT       11:42 19 00:36 00:00 00:00 11:42 1 1 1 2 1  2    
27 D FAULK, JUSTIN    -3   24:13 28 00:51 01:16 00:00 22:57 2 2 1 2  4     
33 C RYAN, DEREK    -1   15:03 23 00:39 00:44 00:00 14:19     1 1  7 7 50
34 L DI GIUSEPPE, PHILLIP       09:05 15 00:36 00:00 00:00 09:05 1  1 3  1     
42 C NORDSTROM, JOAKIM    -2   15:33 22 00:42 00:00 00:00 15:33 3 1 1 2  1     
49 C RASK, VICTOR    -2   17:54 23 00:46 00:44 00:00 17:10    1  1  8 3 73
53 C SKINNER, JEFF    -1   16:45 23 00:43 00:44 00:00 16:01 1 4 1   1  1 0 100
71 C WALLMARK, LUCAS       09:22 16 00:35 00:00 00:00 09:22 2   1 1 1  3 6 33
74 D SLAVIN, JACCOB    -1   21:36 26 00:49 00:00 00:00 21:36 3 2 2   1 1    
86 L TERAVAINEN, TEUVO    -1   18:26 21 00:52 01:16 00:00 17:10 2 2 1 1 2      
30 GWARD, CAM                       
31 GLACK, EDDIE                       

TEAM TOTALS 0 0 0 -17 0 0       25 16 10 24 11 22 6 32 22 59
 

G=Goals A=Assists P=Points +/-=Plus/Minus PN=Number of Penalties PIM=Penalty Minutes TOI=Time On Ice SHF=# of Shifts
AVG=Average Time/Shift S=Shots on Goal A/B=Attempts Blocked MS=Missed Shots HT=Hits Given GV=Giveaways TK=Takeaways
BS=Blocked Shots FW=Faceoffs Won FL=Faceoffs Lost F%=Faceoff Win Percentage PP=Power Play SH=Short Handed EV=Even Strength
OT=Overtime TOT=Total
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0
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DALLAS STARS CAROLINA HURRICANES
# Pos Name
2 D DAN HAMHUIS
3 D JOHN KLINGBERG
6 D JULIUS HONKA
12 C RADEK FAKSA
14 L JAMIE BENN (C)
15 D PATRIK NEMETH
16 C JASON DICKINSON
17 C DEVIN SHORE
20 C CODY EAKIN
23 D ESA LINDELL
25 R BRETT RITCHIE
27 R ADAM CRACKNELL
29 D GREG PATERYN
37 C JUSTIN DOWLING
40 L REMI ELIE
46 C GEMEL SMITH
90 C JASON SPEZZA (A)
91 C TYLER SEGUIN (A)
31 G ANTTI NIEMI
32 G KARI LEHTONEN

# Pos Name
5 D NOAH HANIFIN
6 D KLAS DAHLBECK

11 C JORDAN STAAL (A)
16 C ELIAS LINDHOLM
20 R SEBASTIAN AHO
21 R LEE STEMPNIAK
22 D BRETT PESCE
23 L BROCK MCGINN
26 D MATT TENNYSON
27 D JUSTIN FAULK (A)
33 C DEREK RYAN
34 L PHILLIP DI GIUSEPPE
42 C JOAKIM NORDSTROM
49 C VICTOR RASK (A)
53 C JEFF SKINNER
71 C LUCAS WALLMARK
74 D JACCOB SLAVIN
86 L TEUVO TERAVAINEN
30 G CAM WARD
31 G EDDIE LACK

 

Scratches
# Pos Name
5 D JAMIE OLEKSIAK
10 L PATRICK SHARP
11 L CURTIS MCKENZIE
21 L ANTOINE ROUSSEL
22 R JIRI HUDLER
28 D STEPHEN JOHNS
83 R ALES HEMSKY

# Pos Name
7 D RYAN MURPHY
18 C JAY MCCLEMENT

 

Head Coaches
LINDY RUFF BILL PETERS

 

Officials
Referee Linesman

#28 Chris Lee
#36 Dean Morton

#65 Pierre Racicot
#76 Michel Cormier

Standby Standby
 

* Starting Lineup in Bold
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